
Senior Men’s Fixtures 2024 
 

 

 Thu 14th Mar Seniors v Ludlow (A) 10am 16 Players 

Tue 9th Apr Seniors v The Shropshire (A) 9.30am 16 Players 

Thu 18th Apr Seniors v Droitwich (A) 1pm 16 Players 

Tue 23rd Apr Seniors v Shifnal (A) 11.30am 16 Players 

Mon 29th Apr Seniors v South Staffs (A) 11.30am 16 Players 

Thu 9th May Seniors v Perton Park (H) 10am 16 Players 

Thu 16th May Seniors v Oxley Park (A) 10am 16 Players 

Tue 21st May Seniors v Lilleshall Hall (H) 10am 12 Players 

Tue 11th Jun Seniors v Perton Park (A) 9.30am 16 Players 

Thu 20th Jun Seniors v Ludlow (H) 10am 12 Players 

Fri 28th Jun Seniors v Minch & Stinch Tri Match (A) 11.30am 12 Players 

Thu 4th Jul Seniors v Lilleshall Hall (A) 10am 12 Players 

Thu 18th Jul Seniors v Enville (H) 10am 16 Players 

Thu 25th Jul Seniors v Oxley Park (H) 10am 16 Players 

Thu 8th Aug Seniors v Penn (A) 9.30am 12 Players 

Thu 15th Aug Seniors v Enville (A) 12noon 16 Players 

Thu 22nd Aug Seniors v Droitwich (H) 10am 16 Players 

Thu 29th Aug Seniors v Wrekin (H) 10am 16 Players 

Thu 5th Sep Seniors v Penn (H) 10am 12 Players 

Mon 9th Sep Seniors v Brocton (A) 1.30pm 16 Players 

Thu 12th Sep Seniors v Shifnal (H) 10am 16 Players 

Tue 17th Sep Seniors v The Shropshire (H) 10am 16 Players 

Thu 26th Sep Seniors v Brocton (H) 10am 16 Players 

Thu 3rd Oct Seniors v South Staffs (H) 10am 16 Players 

Thu 10th Oct Seniors v Wrekin (A) 10am 16 Players 

 
If you are 55 and over and you would like to join the senior squad, go onto the BGC website, 
ClubV1 Members Hub, Club Teams and apply to join the Seniors Friendly team. Application is a 
formality and you will be able to post your availability. 
 
Senior Captain: Tony Seeley 07583 071588, seeleytony@gmail.com 



 
 

Tue 7th May Seniors Bob Fielding  
Played in Memory of former Seniors Captain Bob Fielding who died in office. 18-
hole Stableford for full senior men 55 years and over. Qualifier for Seniors 
Championship. Tees Yellow. 
 
Tue 14th May Open - Seniors Individual Duke Trophy 
Open played in May. Trophy presented by Mike Duke when Captain in 1993. Senior 
Men’s Competition. Age categories 55+, 65+ & 75+. Handicap limit 28. Tees Yellow. 
 
Tue 28th May Veterans Cup 
18-hole Stableford for members over 65 years. Tees Yellow. 
 
Thu 6th June Seniors 9-Hole Championship 
9-hole Championship Stableford played over holes 1-9 for 55 and over. Handicap 
limit 28.0 Tees Yellow. 
 
Thu 27th June Open - Gents Senior Pairs Summer Stableford 
Popular Open played first Thursday in July. 18-hole better ball pairs Stableford for 
55 and over. Handicap limit 28. Tees Yellow. 
 
Fri 19th July Octogenarian Cup 
Donated by David and Deanna Deighton. A 9-hole Stableford competition on the 
flat nine 4-12 for those aged 80 and over on date of play. Open to all members.  
Handicap Index limit 54. Tees Yellow/Red. 
 
Tue 23rd Jul Day Trophy 
Presented by Richard Day. 18-hole Stableford for full senior men 55 years and over. 
Qualifier for Colin Turner Seniors Championship. Tees Yellow. 
 
Tue 3rd Sep Seniors Club Championships Turner Trophy 
Played by top 18 players from the Bob Fielding Trophy and top 18 from the Day 
Seniors Trophy, presented by Colin Turner when Captain in 2019, 18-hole 
stableford, Yellow Tees. 
 
Tues 17th Dec Seniors Xmas Competition, AGM & Lunch 
Popular end of season bash. Individual Stableford. Handicap limit 28. Tees Yellow. 
Followed by Seniors AGM, Presentation and Xmas Lunch. 


